IOL CHEMICALS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

IOLCP/CGC/2020 Date: 02<sup>nd</sup> January 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Security Symbol: IOLCP **BSE Limited,** Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 **Security Code : 524164** 

Sub. Intimation of lost share certificates

Dear Sir,

Under Regulation 39 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that we have received letters regarding loss of share certificate and requesting the Company for issue of duplicate share certificates, from following shareholder:

Sr. No.	Name of shareholder	Folio No.	No. of shares	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.
1.	Rajesh Mehta	21130	100	3021	1807001-100
			100	3022	1807101-200

This is for your information please.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For IOL Chemicals and Bransaceuticals Limited

Abhay Raj Singh

Head Office : 85, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana. 141 003 (Punjab) India CIN - L24116PB1986PLC007030 Ph. : +91-161-2225531-35 Fax : +91-161-2226929, 2608784 email : contact@iolcp.com Website : iolcp.com Regd. Office : Village & Post Office Handiaya, Fatehgarh Channa Road, Barnala-148107, Punjab, India. Works : Village Fatehgarh Channa, Mansa Road (Trident Complex) District - Barnala, 148101 State - Punjab, India. Ph. : +91-1679 -285285-86, Fax : +91-1679-285292

( BY HAND)

## **RAJESH MEHTA**

## I-43 LAJPAT NAGAR-III, NEW DELHI 110024

## MOB. NO. 9810014090

MR. LALITA PRASAD, ALANKIT ASSIGNMENTS LIMITED ALANKIT HOUSE, 4E/2 JHANDEWALA EXTENTION, NEW DELHI-110055.

## DEAR SIR

DATED ;- 21<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER 2020

RECEIVED ON

101 JAN 2021

PAGES NOS.

SUB; LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES, UNIT- IOL CHEMICALS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED.

CERT.NO.	DISTINCT	TIVE NOS	NO OF SHARES	
3021	1807001	1807100	100	
3022	1807101	1807200	100	

RE: REQUEST LETTER TO ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATES

IN REGARD TO THE ABOVE AND AS PER YOUR EMAIL DATED 17<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER 2020. I SUBMIT TO YOUR GOOD SELF THAT I HAVE LOST THE ABOVE MENTIONED CERTIFICATESOF UNIT;- IOL CHEMICALS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED TOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES 200. I HEREBY REQUEST TO ISSUE ME DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATES I AM FORWARDING YOU ALL THE DOCUMENTS REQUIRED BY YOU, WHICH ARE ENCLOSED HEREWITH;-

A) DETAILS OF SHAREHOLDER

- 1. RAJESH MEHTA-ADDRESS;- 1-43 LAJPAT NAGAR III, NEW DELHI - 110024.
- 2. MOBILE NO. 9810014090
- 4. BANK DETAILS;- BANK OF BARODA, BRANCH EAST OF KAILASH 16 COMMUNITY CENTRE, EAST OF KAILASH, NEW DELHI, 110065. SAVINGS BANK ACCOUNT NO.;- 09630100002044 MICR CODE '- 110012017
- B) INDEMNITY BOND, SURETY AND AFFIDAVIT DULY EXECUTED IN ALL 1 TO 5 RESPECTS ATTESTED BY NOTARY PUBLIC RECORD UNDER HIS SIGNATURE NAME, ADDRESS, REGISTRATION NO. PAGE NO.; AND SERIAL NO. ON WHICH THE INDEMNITY BOND IS REGISTERED IN THE REGISTER MAINTAINED BY HIM.

PTO-2

D) COPY OF ID PROOF OF SHAREHOLDER, SURETY AND WITNESSES DULY SELF ATTESTED COPY OF PAN NUMBER, AND COPY OF ADHAR CARD MENTIONING ADDRESS :-

1 SHARE HOLDE	R – RAJESH MEHTA	7 TO 8
2. SURETY	- GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA	9 TO 10
3. SURETY	- KAMAALI MEHTA	11 TO 12
4. WITNESS	- SOMNATH	13 TO 14
5. WITNESS	- KUL BAHADUR THAPA	15 TO 16
E) SIGNATURE OF RA	JESH MEHTA (SHAREHOLDER) DULY ATTESTED BY	
MANAGER- BANK C	OF BARODA, BRANCH EAST OF KAILASH	4.77
WHERE HE HAS SA	AVING BANK A/C NO09630100002044.	17
F) INTERIM DIVIDEND	WARRANT-SELF ATTESTED COPY	18

PLEASE PUT THE ABOVE DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND DO THE NEEDFUL AND OBLIGE.

I SINCERELY HOPE THE ABOVE SUFFICES. ANY FURTHER COOPERATION FROM ME IS MOST SOLICITED.

THANKING YOU YOURS SINCEREDY RAJESH MEHTA 1-43 LAJPAT NAGAR - III, NEW DELHI-110024.

6